
 

 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND POWER ENGINEERS, INC. 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Power Engineers, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) this day of _____________________. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract for implementation of the Cityworks maintenance management system software 

for the City’s Water Division dated June 27, 2018; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $189,090 with an expiration 

date of December 31, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, a (RFP) was issued on January 4, 2018 asking for qualified 

consultants to assist the City for the implementation of the Cityworks maintenance 

management system software for the City’s Water Division; and  

WHEREAS, the First Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2.  Term of Contract and Exhibit “B”, Schedule of 
Performance, are hereby amended to extend the Contract end date to 
December 31, 2022.” 

 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 364B47F4-A4D9-4737-91C3-C9AB7A35D720



 

Section 4 is hereby amended to add the following: 

“Section 4 and Exhibit “C” both entitled “Compensation” of the Contract. 
Rates are increased for 2022 and specified in detail in Exhibit “1”, entitled 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMPENSATION, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein.”    
 
 All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated June 27, 2018, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE    POWER ENGINEERS, INC.  
 

 
 
By___________________________  By______________________________ 
   Tamara Vides, City Manager Pro-          Lee Halbrook, Cityworks AMS Department 
   Tempore        Manager    
    
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Beatriz Vázquez Flores, City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 364B47F4-A4D9-4737-91C3-C9AB7A35D720



 

EXHIBIT "1" 
 
 FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMPENSATION  
 
 
  

RATES: 
 The following rates will be used for T&M worked related to this project. These rates 

are valid for 2022 and are subject to increase in future years. 
 

Role Rate ($/hr) 

Project Manager $194 

Cityworks Lead $194 

Cityworks Consultant $165 

Software Developer $194 

Migration Specialist $165 

Project Managers Assistant $140 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 364B47F4-A4D9-4737-91C3-C9AB7A35D720


